

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT AGREEMENT WITH FIDELIS CARE NEW YORK TO PROVIDE PAYMENT FOR IMMUNIZATION ADMINISTRATION AND VACCINE FEES FOR CHILDREN AND ADULTS

WHEREAS, the Warren County Health Services Department ("Health Services") currently has a Standard Ancillary Agreement with Fidelis Care New York wherein Health Services provides services for various insurance programs administered by Fidelis Care New York, and the Director of Public Health/Patient Services is requesting authorization for an amendment to the Standard Ancillary Services Agreement to provide payment for immunization administration and vaccine fees for children and adults enrolled in the various insurance programs administered by Fidelis Care New York at the approved contract rates, and the Health Services Committee recommends Warren County enter into said amendment agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an Amendment to the Standard Ancillary Services Agreement with Fidelis Care New York to provide payment for immunization administration and vaccine fees for children and adults enrolled in the various insurance programs administered by Fidelis Care New York at the approved contract rates, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of the Standard Ancillary Services Agreement shall remain as is and in full force and effect, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Codes A.4010.1610 Health Services, Home Nursing Changes; A.4016.1602 Health Services, Long Term Home Health Care, Long Term Care Changes; A4054.0060.1604 Health Services, Ed/Physically Hand. Children, Ed. Physi. Hndcppd./Early Intervnt, Ed PHC-Early Intervnt 0-2 yrs; and A4018.0030.1613 Health Services, Preventive Program, Immunization Revenue.